CODE REVISER USE ONLY



PREPROPOSAL STATEMENT **OF INQUIRY**

CR-101 (October 2017) (Implements RCW 34.05.310)

Do **NOT** use for expedited rule making

OFFICE OF THE CODE REVISER STATE OF WASHINGTON **FILED**

DATE: May 03, 2021 TIME: 11:31 AM

WSR 21-10-084

Agency: Department of Social and Health Services, Agir	ng and Long-Term Support Administration
	nsidering amending WAC 388-97-0001, Definitions; WAC 388-97-be required to implement EHB 1564 (Chapter 301, Laws of 2019).
Statutes authorizing the agency to adopt rules on thi	s subject: RCW 74 42 620
otatatoo aatiioniiing tiio agonoy to aaopt raioo on tiii	3 Gubjoon 1 (3 W 1 1) 12:020
Reasons why rules on this subject may be needed ar	nd what they might accomplish: The Department of Social and
(Chapter 301, Laws of 2019). This bill revised the definit the hours per day minimum staffing standard. The depart	388-97-0001 and WAC 388-97-1090 to implement EHB 1564 ion of "direct care staff" to establish the methodology for calculating the timent will consider amending the staffing language in WAC 388-97-r of Nursing Services hours must be included or excluded in
	e this subject and the process coordinating the rule with these
agencies: N/A	
Process for developing new rule (check all that apply	v)·
☐ Negotiated rule making	<i>y</i> .
☐ Pilot rule making	
☐ Agency study	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	re rule-making process to develop and receive comments on draft
	ft material and information about how to participate in the rule-
making process.	in material and information about now to participate in the rate
31	
Interested parties can participate in the decision to a	dopt the new rule and formulation of the proposed rule before
publication by contacting:	
	(If necessary)
Name: Sondra Silverman, Policy Program Manager	Name:
Address: PO Box 45600, Olympia, WA 98504	Address:
Phone: 360-688-0715	Phone:
Fax:	Fax:
TTY:	TTY:
Email: sondra.silverman@dshs.wa.gov	Email:
Web site:	Web site:
Other:	Other:
Additional comments:	
Date: May 3, 2021	Signature:
Name: Katherine I. Vasquez	Katherine I. Varge
Title: DSHS Rules Coordinator	Mario C. Mario